payments from the Alliance through the Housing and Homelessness Incentive Program (“HHIP”);  

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to extend the MOU term through January 31st, 2026;  

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to include HHIP LEA Project as a HHIP program area, with One 
Hundred Ninety-four Thousand Two Hundred Sixty dollars ($194,260.00) specific to that program 
area;  

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to include additional general terms and conditions in the MOU.  

THEREFORE, the Parties hereby agree as follows:  

1. The term of the MOU is extended through January 31st, 2026.  
2.

[...]

Termination rights remain the same.  Either party may terminate by written notification to 

be received thirty (30) days prior to the termination date.  
3. The HHIP LEA Project is added to the MOU.  The terms are set forth in Exhibit A.1.  
4. With One Hundred Ninety-four Thousand Two Hundred Sixty dollars ($194,260.00) 

specific to the HHIP LEA Project, the total HHIP and SBHIP award amount is One Million 
Eight Hundred Eighty-one Thousand One Hundred Forty dollars and seventy-three cents 
($1,881,140.73).  

5. Unless specified in Amendment 1, all other terms and conditions of the MOU remain in